Resolution authorizing modifications to Information Technology (IT) policies.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS Resolution 2011-11-018 gave authority to the IS&T Committee for changes to the IT Policy, and

WHEREAS the IS&T Committee has since been abolished, and

WHEREAS the IT Policy needs to be updated, and

WHEREAS there is a need for a Social Media Policy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the Deputy Director of Human Resources and Information Technology Director to modify the existing IT Policy and to make changes to said policy in the future.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Deputy Director of Human Resources and Information Technology Director are hereby authorized to create and modify the Social Media Policy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Deputy Director of Human Resources and the Director of Information Technology are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary in connection with this resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 14, 2018.* 

Jeri Lehrhe

*Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin*